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Position County District First Last Address City State Zip Phone Email

Ashland D1 Gary Mertig 82193 County Road F Butternut WI 54514 (715) 769-3660 mertiga@centurytel.net
Chair Saint Croix D2 Dave Larson 827 310th Street Glenwood City WI 54013 (715) 772-4522 larson310@icloud.com

Taylor D3 Gene Knoll N3358 Sunset Road Medford WI 54451 (715) 748-0641 knollgc@yahoo.com

Langlade D4 Ronald Krueger, Sr. 685 North Avenue Antigo WI 54409 (715) 623-4824 ronaldekrueger@frontier.com

Dunn D5 Al Marotz N2016 420th Street Menomonie WI 54751 (715) 556-9717 amarotz@live.com

Portage D6 Matt Jacowski 6695 Eckels Road Plover WI 54467 (715) 347-3052 jacowskim2003@my.uwstout.edu

Waupaca D7 Robert Knorr N9188 Elmdale Road Clintonville WI 54929 (715) 752-3022 knorr1@frontiernet.net

D8

Lafayette D9 David Breunig 739 Wells Street Darlington WI 53530 (608) 776-4247 breunigdavid@gmail.com

Jefferson D10 Gary Schenck N4035 Ehrke Road Fort Atkinson WI 53538 (920) 563-9194 gschenck65@yahoo.com
Secretary Kenosha D11 Stephanie Blazich 19505 104th Street Bristol WI 53104 (224) 639-6462 steph.blaz6462@gmail.com

DNR Liaison Gary Eddy 2421 Darwin Road Madison WI 53704 (608) 245-2315 gary.eddy@wisconsin.gov

DNR Liaison Aaron Buchholz 2984 Shawano Avenue Green Bay WI 54313 (920) 662-5115 Aaron.Buchholz@wisconsin.gov

2015 WCC Motorized Recreational Vehicles Ad-Hoc Committee

The mission of the Motorized Recreational Vehicles Advisory Ad Hoc Committee of the Wisconsin Conservation Congress is to provide citizen input on the use and 

management of motorized recreational vehicles on public and private lands, on behalf of all those who utilize these resources. 

The committee will review current and proposed policies for motorized recreational vehicles on public and private lands and provide recommendations that take into 

account the wide range of public and private property user’s interests.  

Further the committee will explore opportunities to engage and collaborate with existing motorized vehicle organizations and will promote the safe and responsible use 

of motorized recreational vehicles.

Motorized Recreational Vehicles Ad-Hoc Committee:


